# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		10/22/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raytech Corporation
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Raybestos LLC
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI

Name:	Raybestos Products Company
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	RIH LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0228

Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA
Name:	Raybestos Powertrain, Inc.
Name: Street Address:	Raybestos Powertrain, Inc. c/o Raytech Corporation
Street Address:	
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Street Address: Internal Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation 711 Tech Drive
Internal Address: City:	c/o Raytech Corporation  711 Tech Drive  Crawfordsville

Name:	Allomatic Products Company
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Raytech Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	RIHL LLC
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

Name:	Raybestos Powertrain LLC	
		1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0229

Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive
City:	Crawfordsville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47933
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

Name:	Raytech Innovative Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corproation	
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive	
City:	Crawfordsville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47933	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

Name:	Raytech Composites, Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corproation		
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive		
City:	Crawfordsville		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47933		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Raybestos Automotive Components Company	
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation	
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive	
City:	Crawfordsville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47933	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	Raytech China Holding Company	
Street Address:	c/o Raytech Corporation	
Internal Address:	711 Tech Drive	
City:	Crawfordsville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47933	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0230** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0422723	RAYBESTOS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)566-8533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 566-8532

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215407-113994 R/F 3340/02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Sheehan Anderson
Signature:	/Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/
Date:	10/22/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reel 3340 Frame 0200 release CIT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0231

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

On June 26, 2006, The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., secured party, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, located at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10017, as Agent for the Lenders ("LENDER") entered into a Financing Agreement with Raytech Corporation, a Delaware corporation; Raybestos LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company; Raybestos Products Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and successor by merger to RIH, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, Raytech Powertrain, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Allomatic Products Company, a Delaware corporation; Raytech Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to RIHL, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company; Raybestos Powertrain, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company; Raytech Innovative Solutions, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company; Raytech Composites, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Raybestos Automotive Components Company, a Michigan corporation; and Raytech China Holding Company, an Indiana limited liability company; each with an address c/o Raytech Corporation, 711 Tech Drive, Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933 ("Raytech"). The security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2006, at Reel 3340 and Frame 0200.

LENDER DOES HEREBY release any and all security interests acquired in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 422723 issued on August 6, 1946 for the mark RAYBESTOS (stylized) for use brake linings and clutch facings, in International Class 12.

This Agreement and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective representatives, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED as of the 22 day of October, 2007.

RAYBESTOS PRODUCTS COMPANY

Bv: Buh CAndeer

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,

INC.

CHICAGO/#1703477.1

RECORDED: 10/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0232